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Candice Hooper 
DistrictAttomey 
San Benito County . 
By: Annamarie Parhlla, DDA 
419 Fourth Street 
Hollister, CA 95023 
Telephone: (831) 6364120 

DA Case: 10-0223 
BOOK No: UNETuNI0-Ol0 

Attorney for Plaintiff 

SUPERI.oR C.ouRT.oF CALIFORNIA, C.oUNTY .oF SAN BENIT.o 

The.People ofthe state ofCalifomia, ) No: CR.I0-00272 
) 

Plaintiff, ) 
) (Amended) 

v. ) C.oMPLAINT 
AIMEE RIASKI ) 

Defendant(s} ) . CONFIRM DATE: 514/10 

L the undersigned, say, on information and belief: that in the County of San 
Benito, S1ate ofCalifornia: 

H&S 11352 (a) 	 SALiITRANSPORTATION/OFFERTOSEllCONTROUED 
SUBSTANCE FeJoay 3-4-5 . 

COUNT: 001, On or about March 1,2009 thru November 30,2009, the 
crime of SALElTRANSP.oRTATIQN/QFFER TQ SELL CQNTROLLED . 

SUBSTANCE. in violation of Section 11352(a) of the Health and Safety Code, 
a FELONY, was committed by AIMEE RlASKI, who did lDllawfully transport, 
import into the State of California, sell, furnish, administer, and give away, 
and offer to transport, import into the State of California, sell, furnish, 
administer, and give away, and attempt to import into the State of California 
and transport a controlled substance, to wit, Darvon. 
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Felony 3-4-5 

HS 11352(a) SAI..El'TRANSPORTATION/OFFER TO SELL CONTROLLED 
SUBSTANCE . 

COUNT: 002, On or about March 1, 2009 tbru November 30, 2009, the 
crime ofSALElTRANSPORTATION/OFFER TO SELL CONTRon.ED 
SUBSTANCE, in violation of Section 11352(a) of the Health and Safety 
Code, a FELONY, was committed by AIMEE RIASKI, who did unlawfully 
transport, import into the State of California, sell, furnish, administer, and 
give away, and offer to transport, import into the State of California, sell, 
furnish, admjnister, and give away, and attempt to import into the State of 
California and transport a controlled substance, to wit, Darvoset. 

Felony 3-4-5 

HS 11352(a) SALEfI'RANSPORTATlON/OFFER TO SELL CONTROllED 
SUBSTANCE 

COUNT: 003, On or about March 1, 2009 thru Novem.,ber 30, 2009, the 
crime of SALElTRANSPORTATlON/OFFER TO SELL CONTROLLED 
SUBSTANCE, in violation of Section U352(a) ofthe Health and Safety Code, 
a FEWNY, was committed by AIMEE RIASKI, who did unlawfully transport, 
import into the' State of California, sell, furnish, administer, and give away. 
and offer to transport, import into the State ofCalifornia, sell, furnish, 
administer, and give away, and attempt to import into the State ofCaIifomia 
and transport a controlled substance, to wit, Acetominophen with Codeine. 

FelODy~5 

HS 11352(a) S.ALEn'RANSPORTATlON/OFFER TO SELL CONTROLLED . 
SUBSTANCE 

COUNT: 004, On or about March 1, 2009 tbru November 30,2009, the crime of 
SALFJrRANSPORTATlON/OFFER. TO SmL CONTROILED SUBSTANCE, in 
violation of Section 11352(a) of the Health &ad Safety Code, a FELONY, was cOmmitted 
by AIMEE lUASKI, who did unlawfully transport, import into the State of California, sell, 
furnish, administer, and give away, and offer to transport, import into the State of 
California, sell, furnish, administer, and give away, and attempt to import into the State of 
California and transport a controlled substance, to wit, Hydrocodone. 
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FrJoay 1-3-4 

HS 11351 POSSESSION FOR SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 

COUNT: 005, On or aboUt February 19, 2010, the crime ofPOSSESSION FOR SALE 
OF A CONTROl I ED SUBSTANCE, in violation ofSection 11351 of the Hea!th and 
Safety Code, a FELONY, was committed by AIMEE RIASKI, who did willfully and 
unlawfully possess for sale and purchase for sale a controlled substance, to wit; Darvon. 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register puI'SWIJIt to Health 
and Safety Code s~ 11590. Failure to do so is a crime pursuant to Health and Safety 
Code 11594." 

Felony 2-3-4 

HS11351 POSSESSION FOR SALE OF ACONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 

COUNT: 006, On or about February 19, 2010, the crime ofPOSSESSION FOR SALE 
OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, in violation ofSection 11351 ofthe Health and 
Safety Code, a FELONY, was committed by AIMEE RlASKI, who did willfully and 
unlawfully possess for sale and purchase for sale a controlled substance, to wit; Darvoset. 

"NOTICE: Conviction ofthis offense will require you to register puI'SWIJIt to Health 
and Safety Code section 11590. Failure to do so isa crime pursuant to Health and Safety 
Code 11594." 

Felony 2-3-4 

HS 11351 POSSESSION FOR SALE OF ACONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 

COUNT: 007, On or abOut February 19, 2010, the crime ofPOSSESS ION FOR SALE 
OF A CONTROILED SUBSTANCE, in ,violation of Section 11351 ofthe Health and 
Safety Code, a FELONY, was committed by AIMEE RlASKI, who did wil1fiilly and 
unlawfully possess for sale and purchase for sale a controlled substance, to wit; 
Acetaminophen with Codeine. 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense wilt require you to register pursuant to Health 
and Safety Code section 11590. Failure to do so is a crime pursuant to Health and Safety 
Code 11594." 
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Felony 2-3-4 

HS 11351 POSSESSION FOR SALE OF ACONTROILED SUBSTANCE 

COUNT: 008, On or about Febrwuy 19, 201 0, the crime ofPOSSESSION FOR SALE 
OF A CONTROLI.ED SUBSTANCE, in violation ofSection 11351 ofthe Health and 
Safety Code, 8 FELONY, was conunitted byAIMEE RIASKI, who did willfully and 
unlawfully possess for sale and,purchase for sale a controlled substance, to wit; 
Hydrocodone. 

"NOTICE: Conviction ofthis offense will require you to register pursuant to Health 
and Safety Code section 11590. Failure to do so is a crime pursuant to Health and Safety 
Code 11594," 

Felony 16-2-3 

HS 11375(bXl) POSSESSION FOR SALE OF DESIGNATED CONTROLLED 
SUBSTANCE 

COUNT: 009, On or about February 19, 2010, the crime of POSSESSION FOR SALE 
OF DESIGNATED CONTROILED SUBSTANCE , in violation ofSection 1137S(b)(1) 
oft;he Health and Safety Code, 8 FELONY, was committed by AIMEE RIAS1O, who did 
unlawfully possess for sale a designated controlled substance, to wit, Diazepam. 

Felony 16-2-3 , 

PC 504 EMBEZZLEMENT ~yPUBLIC OR PRIVATE OFFICER 

COUNT: 0010, On or about March 1, 2009 tbru November 30, 2009, the crime of 
EMBEZZLEMENT BY PUBLIC OR pRIVATE OFFiCER , in violation ofSection 
504 of the Penal Code, a FEWNY, was committed by AIMEE RlASKI, who did on and 
between March 1, 2009 thru November 30, 2009, and while said defendant was a 
Pharmacy Technician at CVS Pharmacy, did unlawfully and fraudulently appropriate to a 
use and purpose not in the due and lawful execution ofhislher trust, property which he/she 
had in hi&iher possession all.d under hisIher control by virtue ofhislher trust and did 
unlawfully secrete said property with a fraudulent intent to appropriate it to such 8 use and 
purpose contnuy to Penal Code section 487(8), said property being of a value ex:ceeding 
Four Hundred Dollars (S400), ' 
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Purswmt to Penal Code Section 1054.5(b), the people are hereby informally requesting 
that defeodant's counsel provide discovery to the people as required by Penal Code 
Section 1054.3. 

I declare under peualty of.perjwy that the for~oing is true and correct except for those 
things stated on information and belief and those I believe to be true. 

Executed on May ? 2010, in the City ofHollister, San Benito County, California. 

CANDICE HOOPER 


DISTRICT ATTO~~ 


~~"pUlli
DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
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. FILE 
SUP[IUCIR COURT:O GAllf'ORNIA .

Candice Hooper 
CotfNTY 0' $.A. BENITO · . 

District Attorney 2lllIUY -It 
San Benito County . 
By: Annamarie Padi11a, DDA 'ANe

BY:__419 Fourth Street =~........ 
Hollister. CA 95023 
Telephone: (831) 636-4120 . ... ."

DA Case: 10-0224 
BOOK No: UNET UNIO-OlO 

Attorney for plaintiff 

SUPERIOR COuRT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BENITO 

Th~ People ofthe State of c8Jifomia, ) No: 
) 

plaintiff, ) (AmmdM) 

) 
v. ) 

) COMPLAINT 
ALFRED RlASKI . ) 

Defendalrt(s) ) CONFlRMDATE: 5/4110 

1, the undersigned, say, on information and belief, that in the County of San 
Benito County, State ofCalifomia: 

HS 11351 	 POSSESSION FOR SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 
Felony 2-3-4 

----~--.-.---------_."'-
COUNT: 001, On or about February 19, 2CHO, the crime ofPOSSESSION FOR SALE 
OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, in violation ofSection 11351 ofthe Health and 
Safety Code, a FELONY, was committed by ALFRED RIASKJ, who did willfully and 
unlawfully possess for sale and purchase for -sale a controlled substance, to wit; Darvon. 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will.require you to register pursuant to Health 
and SefetyCode section 11590. Failure to do so is a crime pursuant to Health and Safety 
Code 11594." 
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FeIoay 2-3-4 

HS11351 POSSESSION FOR SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 

COUNT: 002, On or about February 19,2010, the crime ofPOSSESSION FOR SALE 
OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, in viol8tion ofSection 11351 ofthe Health and 
Safety Code, a FELONY,was committed by ALFRED RlASKI, who did wi11fu11y and 
unlawfully possess for sale and.purchase for sale a controlled substance, to wit; Darvoset. 

"NOTICE: Conviction ofthis offense will require you to register pursuant to Health 
and Safety Code section 11590. Failure to do so is a crime pursuant to Health and Safety 
Code 11594." 

Felony l-3-4 

HS11351 POSSESSION FOR SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 

COUNT: 003, On or abdut February 19, 2010, the crime ofPOSSESSION FOR. SALE 
OF A CONTROILED SUBSTANCE, in violation of Section 11351 oftile Health and 
Safety Code, a FELONY, was committed by ALFRED RlASKI, who did willfully and 
unlawfuDy possess for sale and purchase for sale.a controlled substance, to wit; 
Metaminophen with Codeine. 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to regiSter pursuant to Health 
and Safety Code section 11590. Failure to do so is a crime pursuant to Health and Safety 
Code 11594." . 

Fdony2.~ 

HSl13S1 POSSESSION FOR SALE OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE . 

COUNT: 004, On or about February 19, 2010, the crime ofPOSSESSION FOR SALE 
OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, in violation OfSectioD 11351 ofthe Health and 
Safety Code, a FELONY, was committed by ALFRED RlASKI, who did willfully and 
unlawfully P08llCSS for sale and purchase for sale a controlled substance, to wit; 
Hydrococione. . 

"NOTICE: Conviction ofthis offmse will require you to register pursuant to Health 
and Safety Code section 11590. Failure to do so is a crime pursuant to Health and Safety 
Code 11594." 
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Felony 16-2-3 

HS 11375(b)(1) POSSESSION FOR SALE OF DESIGNATED CONTROILED 

SUBSTANCE 


COUNT: OOS, On or about February 19, 2010, the crime ofPOSSESSION FOR SALE 
OF DESIGNATED CONTROILED SUBSTANCE, in violation of Section 11375(b)(1) 
ofthe Health and Safety Code, a FELONY, was committed by ALFRED RIASKI, who 
did unlawfully possess for sale adesignated controlled substance, to wit, Diazepam. 

Felony 16-2-3 
. . 


PC 496(a) RECEIVING STOLEN PROPER.'fY 


COUNT: 006, On or about February 19, 20W, the crime ofRECEMNG STOLEN 
PRqPERTY ,in violation ofSectlon 496(a) oftbt. . V-e.1'\0..: \ ; Code, a FELONY, 
was committed by ALFRED RIASKI, who did unlawfully buy, receive, conceal, sell, 
withhold, and aid in concealing, selling, and withholding property, to wit, pills, which had 
been stolen and obtained by extortion, knowing that said property had been stolen and 
obtained by extortion. 

Pursuant to Penal Code Section 1054.5(b), the people are hereby infonnaUy 
requesting that defendant's counsel provide discovery to the people as 
required by Penal Code Swtion 1054.3. 

I declare under penalty of peljury that the foregoing is true and correct except 
.. for those things stated on information and belief and those I believe to be true. 

Executed on May3-.2010, in the City of Hollister, San Benito County, . 
California. 


